

ಚಾಮುಂಡೇಶ್ವರಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ)

ಚಾ.ವಿ.ಸ.ನಿ. ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ



CHAMUNDESWARI ELECTRICITY
SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD

(A Govt. of Karnataka undertaking)

CESC, Central Zone subdivision

Web Site : <https://cescmysore.karnataka.gov.in/>

RECOMMENDATION FORM FOR AWARDING WORK ON LABOUR CONTRACT

To,
Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M division CESC,
NR Mohalla Division

Sir,

Sub : Awarding of work on labor contract basis

Ref : SWAMY-03

Ref Date: 30/11/2022

I Wish to recommend for awarding the works detailed here under in favour of Power Clinic Electricals No:286, Marigudi Street, Vajamangala-1, Mysore 570010 1CL08438MYS on labour contract basis as per standard terms and conditions of the Board.

Name of the Work : Replacement and Maintainance

WorkOrder No : H-38667 / 311122230009 dated 28/09/2022

Work Account Code : 74.5107

Estimate Part: A		Estimate Part Description : EXTENTION OF LT LINE						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	91040200	Fixing of 4 Pin cross arm with insulator and Braces fixing	Each	9.00	1,286.00	1,574.00	9.00	0.00
2	91260100	Loading and unloading of 8 mtr RCC PSCC poles (loading of poles to vehicles at stores and unloading at worksnot)	No	6.00	79.00	474.00	6.00	0.00
3	200103	RCC Pole 8 Mtr Long 115 Kg	No	6.00	1,072.00	6,432.00	6.00	0.00
4	91131000	Releasing & Refixing of Over Head Service Mains (Single Phase/Three Phase) for consumer installation and street lighting and similar work (While executing	ction li	16.00	51.00	816.00	16.00	0.00
5	91050201	Releasing of 4 Pin cross arm along with Insulator and Braces	Each	9.00	109.80	988.20	9.00	0.00
6	91060500	Releasing of Rabbit Conductor	r km wi	0.58	2,969.00	1,722.02	0.58	0.00
7	91160204	Straightening of slant bent poles RCC Pole - 8 Mtr Long 200 Kg WL	No	2.00	449.00	898.00	2.00	0.00

H-38667 / 311122230009 dated 28/09/2022

Page 1 of 2

8	91051700	Stringing of conductor Rabbit ACSR binding of conductor on each insulator and dead ending on strain or disc/strain insulator by means of clamps	r KMM	0.58	3,299.00	1,913.42	0.58	0.00
Sub Total						24,817.64		

Total Labour Charge : 24,817.64

ESI & PF 17.75% of Labour & loc.Allw	:	4,405.13
CGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	2,233.59
SGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	2,233.59
Total Labour Charges	:	8,872.31

Special Locality Charges	:	0
Break Down Charges	:	6,204.41
Additional Labour Charges 10% of Total LabourCharges)	:	0.00
Calamity Charges(45% of Total Labour Charges)	:	0.00
Head Load Charges	:	0
Transportation Cost	:	636.72
Total Other Labour Charges	:	6,841.13
Grand Total	:	40,531.08

Grand Total in words : RUPEES FORTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE ONLY

ESI Account No	:	73000357360001099
EMD Reciept Date	:	26/04/2012
EPF Account No	:	KNMYS1713071000
EMD Reciept No	:	24227
EMD Amount	:	5,000.00

ಸಹಾಯಕ ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್ (ಬಿ.)
 Asst. Executive Engineer (Ele), ವಿಭಾಗ
 ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್ (ಬಿ.)
 O&M Sub division CESC,
 ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಮೈಸೂರು
 Central Zone

Junior Asst Engineer (Ele),
 ಸಹಾಯಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್ (ಬಿ.)
 O&M Section
 ಘಟಕ-2, ಬಾ.ಪ.ಕ.ನಿ.ನಿ., ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಉಪ-ವಿಭಾಗ
 ಮೈಸೂರು